TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Cleveland Tubing, Inc.		03/28/2013	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Euramax International, Inc.
Street Address:	303 Research Drive, Suite 400
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30092
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3225971	FLEX-DRAIN			
Registration Number:	3421606	PUMPFLEX			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049626344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404 962-6444

Email: cforlidas@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Charles W. Forlidas

Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Ave., 1000 Volunteer Bldg.

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Paralegal

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06533-0139		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles W. Forlidas		
Signature:	/Charles W. Forlidas/		

900251558 REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0310

322597

1CH \$65.00

Date:	04/05/2013
ğ	ademark Assignment (fully executed)#page1.tif ademark Assignment (fully executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0311

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of \(\) \

WHEREAS, Assignor, having a business address at 799 Industrial Drive SW, Cleveland, Tennessee 37311-8263, has adopted and used, and is the owner of, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Assignee, having a business address at 303 Research Drive, Suite 400, Norcross, Georgia 30092, desires to acquire said trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and all federal and state registrations and applications therefor in the United States of America, Canada, the European Community and New Zealand, and the right to recover for any past, present or future infringements of said trademarks.

The Assignor agrees to execute any instruments and perform any acts which may be necessary to earry this Assignment into full effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, effective as of the date set forth above

CLEVEEAND TUBING, INC.

Mitch Lewis, Chief Executive Officer

Sworn and subscribed before me this

______day of March, 2013.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SCHEDULE A

<u>United States Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
FLEX-DRAIN (Stylized)	78/733,574	10/14/2005	3,225,971	4/3/2007	United States
PUMPFLEX	77/138,595	3/23/2007	3,421,606	5/6/2008	United States

Foreign Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
CLEVELAND TUBING FLEX-DRAIN	10799096	4/11/2012	10799096	12/5/2012	European Community
CLEVELAND TUBING FLEX-DRAIN (Stylized)	10950376	6/8/2012	10950376	12/19/2012	European Community
CLEVELAND TUBING FLEX-DRAIN	958300	5/4/2012	958300	5/4/2012	New Zealand
CLEVELAND TUBING FLEX-DRAIN (Stylized)	960222	6/8/2012	960222	6/8/2012	New Zealand

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 04/05/2013